

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD. 2018-

18- **Version**: 1

Name:

In control:

Type: 144

Ordinance

Status: Adopted

File created: 5/15/2018

City Council

On agenda: 5/29/2018

Final action: 5/29/2018

Title:

To amend Ord. No. 2017-136, adopted Jul. 24, 2017, which authorized the Chief Administrative Officer to accept \$1,982,866.40 from the Virginia Department of Social Services, to transfer matching funds in the total amount of \$671,857.01 from Fiscal Year 2017-2018 General Fund Budget appropriations to the Office of Community Wealth Building, created a new special fund for the Office of Community Wealth Building in the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Special Fund Budget entitled "TANF RVA GPS," and appropriated funds in the total amount of \$2,654,723.41 to the new TANF RVA GPS special fund, for the purpose of hiring program personnel for and providing training, work experiences, structured workshops, and supportive services to participants in the RVA Guiding People to Success program, to modify the amount appropriated from \$2,654,723.41 to \$1,982,866.40 by eliminating the

transfer of matching funds in the amount of \$671,857.01.

Sponsors:

Mayor Stoney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2018-144

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/29/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
5/14/2018	1	City Council	introduced and referred	

To amend Ord. No. 2017-136, adopted Jul. 24, 2017, which authorized the Chief Administrative Officer to accept \$1,982,866.40 from the Virginia Department of Social Services, to transfer matching funds in the total amount of \$671,857.01 from Fiscal Year 2017-2018 General Fund Budget appropriations to the Office of Community Wealth Building, created a new special fund for the Office of Community Wealth Building in the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Special Fund Budget entitled "TANF RVA GPS," and appropriated funds in the total amount of \$2,654,723.41 to the new TANF RVA GPS special fund, for the purpose of hiring program personnel for and providing training, work experiences, structured workshops, and supportive services to participants in the RVA Guiding People to Success program, to modify the amount appropriated from \$2,654,723.41 to \$1,982,866.40 by eliminating the transfer of matching funds in the amount of \$671,857.01.